

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0576, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Appointment as Community Member Representative

Purpose: Appointment to the Greater Newark Tourism Improvement District Management Corporation d/b/a The Greater Newark Convention and Visitor's Bureau (GNCVB) Board.

Name of Appointee: Victoria T. Walker

Appointment Term: Upon Municipal Council confirmation and ending April 24, 2027

Sponsor: Council President, LaMonica R. McIver

Additional Information:

Victoria T. Walker will replace Mr. Gregory A. Good as the Municipal Council's Community Member

Representative.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY:

1. That Victoria T. Walker is hereby appointed as a Community Member to the Greater Newark Tourism Improvement District Management Corporation d/b/a The Greater Newark Convention and Visitor's Bureau (GNCVB) Board.

STATEMENT

This Resolution appoints Victoria T. Walker, as a Community Member to the Greater Newark Tourism Improvement District Management Corporation d/b/a The Greater Newark Convention and Visitor's Bureau (GNCVB) Board.